BKTI: 3-way change-over ball valve (T) with female thread,
PN 40
How energy efficiency is improved
Efficiency means precise changeover with minimum leakage
Features
• 3-way change-over ball valve with T-bore for use in closed circuits in heating, ventilation and air
conditioning systems
• For changing over volume flows in combination with valve actuators AKM 105(S), 115(S) and

Parameters
Nominal pressure 40 bar
Leakage rate, through passage 0.0001 x Kvs value
Leakage rate, bypass < 0.01 x Kvs value
Angle of rotation 90°
Ambient conditions
Operating temperature1) -10...130 °C, no condensation
Operating pressure 40 bar (-10...50 °C)
35 bar (130 °C)
Overview of types
Type Nominal diameter Connection ISO 7/1
Rp
Kvs value, control pas-
sage
Weight
BKTI015F300 DN 15 Rp ½" 12 m³/h 0.306 kg
BKTI020F300 DN 20 Rp ¾" 16 m³/h 0.375 kg
BKTI025F300 DN 25 Rp 1" 16 m³/h 0.604 kg
BKTI032F300 DN 32 Rp 1¼" 25 m³/h 0.949 kg
BKTI040F300 DN 40 Rp 1½" 49 m³/h 1.364 kg
BKTI050F300 DN 50 Rp 2" 73 m³/h 2.215 kg
Accessories
Type Description
0510240001 Assembly kit for VK**/BK** ball valves as spare part and as accessory for rotary actuators ASF
112, 113 from index B